City of Rehoboth Beach

Sharon Lynn City Manager

slynn@cityofrehoboth.com



City Hall 229 Rehoboth Avenue, P.O. Box 1163 Rehoboth Beach, Delaware 19971 Telephone 302-227-4641 Fax 302-227-4643 www.cityofrehoboth.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

THE COMMISSIONERS OF REHOBOTH BEACH Special Meeting Monday, April 4, 2016; 9:00 a.m.

Please be advised that a Special Meeting has been scheduled for Monday, April 4, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. by the Rehoboth Beach Commissioners on the second floor of the Rehoboth Beach Volunteer Fire Company at 219 Rehoboth Avenue, Rehoboth Beach, Delaware.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag and Roll Call
- 3. The purpose of this Special Meeting is for the:
 - A. Swearing in of Alderman Renee I. Bennett to a new two-year term upon her confirmation by the Delaware Senate on March 23, 2016.
 - B. Consider adoption of an ordinance creating a new Chapter 210 of the City Code to be titled "Residential Rentals".
 - C. Consider adoption of an ordinance amending Chapter 227, Solid Waste, of the City Code, Section 227-1, 227-9, 227-11, 227-25 and 227-31 related to the placement and collection of wastes and recyclables, related definitions and related assessments and fines for violations.
 - D. Consider award of contract for the Y2016 Street Repairing and Repairs Program for which bids are to be received and opened on March 31, 2016.
- 4. Adjournment

*For additional information or special accommodations, please call (302) 227-6181 (TDD Accessible) 24-hours prior to the meeting.

**Next scheduled meeting – (Workshop) Monday, April 4, 2016, following Special Meeting at 9:00 a.m.

amw: 03/28/16; posted 03/28/16

pc (via Fax) Cape Gazette, Coast Press, State News